

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
SC09-1849

CASE NO. 3D06-2579
L.T. CASE NO.: 03-28811 CA 21

LAZARO E. SOSA,

Plaintiff/Appellee/Petitioner

v.

SAFEWAY PREMIUM FINANCE COMPANY

Defendant/Appellant/Respondent

ON APPEAL FROM AN OPINION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF
APPEAL

AMENDED REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER LAZARO E. SOSA

Date: November 23, 2010

PAUL B. FELTMAN, ESQ.
Fla. Bar. No.: 992046
BENJAMIN R. ALVAREZ, ESQ.
Fla. Bar. No.: 175633
EDUARDO GOMEZ, ESQ.
Fla. Bar. No.: 658421
ALVAREZ, CARBONELL,
FELTMAN, JIMENEZ &
GOMEZ, PL
2100 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 750
Coral Gables, FL 33143

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESi

ARGUMENT.....1

 I. THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION.....1

 II. REPLY TO SECTIONS II AND III OF THE ANSWER BRIEF.....3

 A. Whether Defendant Knowingly Violated the Statute is a Question
 of Fact.....4

 B. The Trial Court Conducted a Rigorous Analysis.....5

 C. Commonality.....8

 D. Typicality.....8

 III. THE PLAINTIFF HAS STANDING TO BRING SUIT.....9

 A. The Defendant Waived its Standing Argument with Regard to the
 Wording of the Trial Court’s Order and Notwithstanding that Fact
 the Trial Court’s Order did not Find the Issue of Standing to be a
 Question of Fact for a Jury.....10

 B. The Plaintiff has Standing as he was not Compensated In Full for
 all of his Statutory Damages as a Result of Defendant’s Violation
 of § 627.835, Fla. Stat.....11

 IV. GENERAL REBUTTAL.....14

 V. CONCLUSION.....15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....16

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Alamagan Corp. v. Daniels Group, Inc.</i> , 809 So. 2d 22 (Fla. 3d DCA 2002).....	6, 10
<i>Chinchilla v. Star. Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 833 So. 2d 804 (Fla. 3d DCA 2002).....	11
<i>Equity Residential Properties Trust v. Yates</i> , 910 So. 2d 401 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2005).....	3, 5
<i>Graham v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.</i> , 813 So. 2d 273 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002).....	13
<i>Griffin v. Dugger</i> , 823 F.2d 1476 (11 th Cir. 1987).....	10
<i>Kimbrell v. Great American Ins. Co.</i> , 420 So. 2d 1087 (Fla. 1982).....	3, 10
<i>Mogavero v. State</i> , 744 So. 2d 1048 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999).....	4
<i>Olen Properties Corp. v. Moss</i> , 981 So. 2d 515 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2008).....	1
<i>Padilla v. State</i> , 753 So. 2d 659 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000).....	4
<i>Ramon v. Aries Ins. Co.</i> , 769 So. 2d 1053, (Fla. 3d DCA 2000).....	13
<i>Roche Sur. & Cas. Co. Inc. v. Dep't of Fin. Services</i> , 895 So. 2d 1139 (Fla. 2d 2005).....	5
<i>Safeway Premium Finance Co. v. Sosa</i> , 15 So. 3d 8 (Fla. 3d DCA 2009).....	1, 2, 3
<i>Shearer v. State</i> , 754 So. 2d 192 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2000).....	4
<i>Smith v. Foremost Ins. Co.</i> , 884 So. 2d 341 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004).....	1, 2

Terry L. Braun, P.A. v. Campbell, 827 So. 2d 261 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002).....1

United Automobile Ins. Co. v. Diagnostics of South Florida, Inc., 921 So. 2d 23 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006).....13

Florida Statutes

§ 501.201, Fla. Stat.....5

§ 627.835, Fla. Stat.....1, 2, 11, 11, 14

§ 627.840(3)(b), Fla. Stat.....5, 9

§ 648.29(3), Fla. Stat.....5

Rules of Appellate Procedure

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(2).....16
